

SC No. 415/19
FIR No. 299/19
PS: Bhalaswa Dairy
State Vs. Mohd. Liton

31.10.2019

Present : Sh. J.S. Malik, Id. Addl. PP for State with IO.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rattan Singh, Id. Counsel for the accused.

An application has been moved under signatures of SI Hem Karan with the request that FSL result has been received and same be taken on record and concerned expert be treated as a prosecution witness.

FSL report is taken on record. Copy supplied to the accused. Let name of FSL expert be added in the list of witnesses.

PW-1 is examined and discharged.

PW-2 is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of time.

No other PW is present today.

Summons issued to PW- HC Ashwani received back unserved. He be served afresh for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up **for P.E. on 03.02.2020.**

(Jitendra Kumar Mishra)
Addl. Sessions Judge: North,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
31.10.2019