

SC No. 415/19
FIR No.299/19
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
State Vs. Mohd. Liton

21.11.2020

Present : Sh. J.S. Malik, Id. Addl. PP for State **through video conferencing.**

Accused has not been produced from JC.

Accused has not been produced from JC & no PW is present today *in pursuance of Order No.33739-33799/D&SJ/Sectt./ COVID/ North/RC/2020 dated 28.09.2020 of the Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini, Delhi, all the cases listed before the court shall be taken up through video conferencing and evidence shall be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matters where the same is required to be tendered by way of affidavit and physical hearing shall be allowed only in the matter where a grave urgency is involved.*

Re-list on **08.01.2021.**

(Jitendra Kumar Mishra)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge (NDPS):
North, Rohini Courts, Delhi
21.11.2020